Adjusted Presented Amount as

of January 1, 2022

Deferred Income Tax

Assets
111,413,131.73 461,821.26 111,874,952.99

Deferred Income Tax

Liabilities
40,626,900.28 534,383.67 41,161,283.95

Surplus Reserves 958,921,722.12 （7,256.24） 958,914,465.88

Undistributed Profits 4,599,883,309.24 （65,306.17） 4,599,818,003.07

Annual Report 2023

173 / 282

For lease liabilities and right-of-use assets recognized due to individual transactions subject to

Interpretation No. 16 occurring from the beginning of the earliest presenting period (i.e., January 1, 2022) of

the financial statements when this interpretation was first implemented to the implementation date of this

interpretation (December 13, 2022), as well as recognized estimated liabilities related to retirement obligations

and corresponding related assets, the Company has handled them in accordance with the provisions of

Interpretation No. 16.

According to the provisions of Interpretation No. 16, the Company has made the following adjustments to

related balance sheet items:

Balance Sheet Items
December 31, 2022

Before Adjustment Amount of Cumulative Effects After Adjustment

Deferred Income Tax

Assets
135,669,154.91 910,640.61 136,579,795.52

Deferred Income Tax

Liabilities
180,231,753.15 1,053,618.63 181,285,371.78

Surplus Reserves 1,142,518,851.07 （14,297.80） 1,142,504,553.27

Undistributed Profits 7,605,768,999.02 （128,680.22） 7,605,640,318.80

According to the provisions of Interpretation No. 16, the Company has made the following adjustments

to related income statement items:

Income Statement Items
2022

Before Adjustment Amount of Cumulative Effects After Adjustment

Income Tax Expense 746,482,646.86 70,415.61 746,553,062.47

Net Profit 4,406,312,397.53 （70,415.61） 4,406,241,981.92

(2) Significant Changes in Accounting Estimates
□Applicable  ✓Not Applicable
(3) Financial Statements Involving Adjustments to the First-Time Implementation of New Accounting

Standards or Interpretations from 2023 Onward
□Applicable  ✓Not Applicable

41 Others
□Applicable  ✓Not Applicable

VI. Taxes
1.Major Tax Types and Tax Rates
Overview of 1.Major Tax Types and Tax Rates
✓Applicable  □ Not Applicable

Tax Type Basis of Taxation Tax Rate

Value-added Tax Revenue from Sales of Goods and Taxable Sales Service 13%, 9%, 6%, 5%, or 3%

Urban Maintenance and

Construction Tax